Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)

RECORD.



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Name of Person Signing

102374735

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) FRANK PERRIEN Internal Address: 2,19,63 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 36 FlinTwood D Change of Name Security Agreement Other City: Little Rock State: AR Zip: 72227 20 July 2002 **Execution Date:** Application number(s) or patent number(s): 0367309 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{2}{14}$ /03 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 375. co **Enclosed** Internal Address:_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 36 Flintwood DR. City: Little Rockstate: AR Zip: 72227 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. A. AYLOR Joel

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Frank Perrien, a resident of Bee Branch, Arkansas and having a mailing address of 4395 Highway 92W, Bee Branch, Arkansas 72013 ("Assignor"), have jointly with Joel A. Taylor, of 36 Flintwood Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72227, invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "Portable Personal Exercise Device," set forth in U.S. provisional patent application no. 60/360,873 filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 4, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Joel A. Taylor, an individual residing at 36 Flintwood Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72227, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, in said application, and in any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, including all rights to claim priority, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or re-examination of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for his own use and behoof, and the use and behoof of his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end

1

PATENT REEL: 013777 FRAME: 0450 of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

And for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

And for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignor will, whenever counsel of the said Assignee, or the counsel of his successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the said Assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said Assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns.

And the said Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said Assignee, as

> PATENT REEL: 013777 FRAME: 0451

the Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns.

SIGNED this day of July

, 2002.

Frank Perrien

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ARKANSAS

COUNTY OF Van Buren

On this <u>act</u> day of <u>helex</u>, in the year 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Arkansas, personally appeared Frank Perrien, personally known to me/or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the

day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

STATAN PROTECTION OF THE PROTE

RECORDED: 02/19/2003

PATENT REEL: 013777 FRAME: 0452